
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 826

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8th December 2025)


OPEN SKY POLICY TO DEVELOP CIVIL AVIATION SECTOR


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has reformed the Open Sky Policy and Foreign Investment Policy to develop the civil aviation sector as a global hub in the country? and

(b) if so, whether this policy has led to increase in the direct investment, if so, the details of this increase?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)


a) No. The Ministry of Civil Aviation has not undertaken any such reform.
b) Does not arise.
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